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- Contractor License
HY-TEK's Meet Manager 6/25/2022 05:43 PM
18th Annual Dr. Cepero Track & Field Meet 2022 - 6/23/2022 to 6/25/2022

Ratliff Stadium Odessa, Texas

Results

Event 2 Girls 100 Meter Dash Primary
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Name Year Team

Preliminaries

1 # 664 Chacon, Joscelyn Unattached

2 # 725 Cox, A'Breya West Texas T

3 # 754 Saenz, Camilia West Texas T

4 # 806 Martinez, Aydyn West Texas T

5 # 749 Ochoa, Adason West Texas T

6 # 724 Collins, Presley West Texas T

7 # 619 Akpobare, Perfect Tall City Ch

8 # 622 Coykendall, Macke Tall City Ch

9 # 556 Rivers, Alexa Holmes Speed
10 # 627 Hernandez, Anna Tall City Ch
11 # 629 Little, Braelinn Tall City Ch
12 # 750 Perez, Yamilet West Texas T
13 # 755 Salazar, Jaida West Texas T
14 # 587 Garcia, J'Lee Midland Crus
15 # 586 Garcia, Enzi Midland Crus
16 # 752 Rodriguez, Meghan West Texas T
17 # 718 Andrade, Laurel West Texas T
Event 6 Girls 1500 Meter Run Primary

Name Year Team

Finals

1 # 730 Flotte, Jorgeina
2 # 740 Lujan, Alileya

West Texas T
West Texas T

Event 7 Girls Long Jump Primary

10

Granado, Emeri
Baccari, Emmy
Collins, Presley
Cox, A'Breya
Coykendall, Macke
Rodriguez, Meghan
Hernandez, Anna
Little, Braelinn
Andrade, Laurel
Rivers, Alexa

West Texas T
Flying Lyons
West Texas T
West Texas T
Tall City Ch
West Texas T
Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch
West Texas T
Holmes Speed

15 Boys 100 Meter Dash Primary
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Preliminaries
1# 769 Givens, Fredick
2 # 796 Rodriguez, Elijah
3 # 688 Brooks, Derek
4 # 617 Williams, Kingsto

West Texas T
West Texas T
Unattached

Midland Crus
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662
794
659
766
610
778
772
804
647
805
763
789
704
785
776
793

Young, Urias
Ramos, Jessie
Warren, Landry Fi
Fonseca, Kyden
Omavuezi, Zane
Llanas, Ivan
Jackson, Boston
Gallegos, Patrick
Kuzmich, Bentlee
Johnson, Josiah
Carrillo Calderon
Olivas, Alonso
Rede, Xavier
Menges, Brandon
Limchig, Ben
Quintana, Leevi

Tall City Ch
West Texas T
Tall City Ch
West Texas T
Midland Crus
West Texas T
West Texas T
West Texas T
Tall City Ch
West Texas T
West Texas T
West Texas T
Unattached

West Texas T
West Texas T
West Texas T

19 Boys 1500 Meter Run Primary

17.93q
18.08q
18.18q
18.34q
18.57
18.87
19.15
19.16
19.43
20.08
20.19
20.35
20.86
20.90

Finals

1 # 779 Lozoya, Edgar

Event 20 Boys Long Jump Primary

1

me Year Team
758 Bishop, Jalyn West Texas T
542 Jerry Jr, Zane Flying Lyons
803 Yee, Benson West Texas T
662 Young, Urias Tall City Ch
651 Nikodym, Owen Tall City Ch
778 Llanas, Ivan West Texas T
776 Limchig, Ben West Texas T
763 Carrillo Calderon West Texas T
659 Warren, Landry Fi Tall City Ch
774 Jimenez, Hector L West Texas T
772 Jackson, Boston West Texas T
789 Olivas, Alonso West Texas T
785 Menges, Brandon West Texas T
694 Evans, Cooper Unattached
21 Boys Shot Put Primary

me Year Team

778 Llanas, Ivan

643 Fuentes, Mason
694 Evans, Cooper
655 Ramos, Joaquin
651 Nikodym, Owen

West Texas T
Tall City Ch
Unattached

Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch

Event 67 Girls 100 Meter Dash Sub-Bantam

14-03.50
12-11.00
9-02.00
9-01.00
8-09.00

Preliminaries

745 Mishler, Layla
735 Hodges, Asia

713 McKinney, TaRhiya

635 Peterson, Cami

West Texas T
West Texas T
WT Tornadoes
Tall City Ch
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1 # 507 Jones, Danika Embassy Acad 18.00q
1 # 719 Beck, Samantha West Texas T 18.00q

Event 72 Girls Long Jump Sub-Bantam

Name Year Team Finals
Finals

1 # 635 Peterson, Cami Tall City Ch 12-02.00
2 # 507 Jones, Danika Embassy Acad 8-06.00
2 # 719 Beck, Samantha West Texas T 8-06.00
4 # 745 Mishler, Layla West Texas T 7-08.00
5 # 671 Evans, Kinsley Unattached 6-06.00
6 # 503 Collins, Geonee Embassy Acad 6-05.50
7 # 737 Limchig, Kaelyn West Texas T 6-03.00
8 # 506 Johnson, Ariyah Embassy Acad 6-01.00

Event 73 Girls Shot Put Sub-Bantam

1 # 671 Evans, Kinsley Unattached 12-04.50

Event 74 Girls High Jump Sub-Bantam

-- # 633 Nikodym, Jacqueli Tall City Ch NH

Event 76 Boys 100 Meter Dash Sub-Bantam

Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 787 Moale, Daniel West Texas T 15.92q 3
2 # 558 Andrade, Jose Holmes Speed 16.18q 3
3 # 648 Kuzmich, Easton Tall City Ch 16.86q 2
4 # 777 Livingston, Antho West Texas T 17.00q 1
5 # 767 Garcia, Kevin West Texas T 17.45q 1
6 # 616 White, Kaleb Midland Crus 17.52q 2
7 # 658 Wallace, Isom Tall City Ch 17.85q 3
8 # 645 Hernandez, Tobias Tall City Ch 18.49q 1
9 # 770 Gutierrez, Julian West Texas T 18.58 3
10 # 706 Smith, Jaxson Unattached 18.61 3
11 # 572 Linnenkugel, Huds lubbock olym 18.80 1
12 # 703 Rede, Jeremiah Unattached 19.25 2
13 # 644 Hernandez, Harvey Tall City Ch 19.72 1
14 # 800 Salazar, Josh West Texas T 20.18 2

Event 80 Boys 1500 Meter Run Sub-Bantam

Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 603 Ewing, Jeter Midland Crus 7:01.60

Event 81 Boys Long Jump Sub-Bantam

Name Year Team Finals
1 # 787 Moale, Daniel West Texas T 10-04.00
2 # 558 Andrade, Jose Holmes Speed 9-02.00
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658
706
791
540
648
572
644
768
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Hernandez, Tobias
Gutierrez, Julian
Wallace, Isom
Smith, Jaxson
Perez, Josiah
Freeman, Ryder
Kuzmich, Easton
Linnenkugel, Huds
Hernandez, Harvey
Gault, Porter

Tall City Ch
West Texas T
Tall City Ch
Unattached

West Texas T
Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch
lubbock olym
Tall City Ch
West Texas T

Event 82 Boys Shot Put Sub-Bantam
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14# 658
2 # 572
3 # 644

Wallace, Isom
Linnenkugel, Huds
Hernandez, Harvey

Tall City Ch
lubbock olym
Tall City Ch

Event 85 Girls 100 Meter Dash Bantam

15-09.00
11-07.00
10-02.50

Preliminaries

620
527
753
676
747
623
524
628

Campos, Jaci
Harris, Chrisstay
Rogers, Madison
Jones, Harper
Moreno, Elise
Fleming, Ellie
Carrillo, Heartly
Hernandez, Zoee

Tall City Ch
Flying Lyons
West Texas T
Unattached

West Texas T
Tall City Ch
Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch

Event 89 Girls 1500 Meter Run Bantam

Finals
1 # 529

Merriman, Abby

Event 90 Girls Long Jump Bantam

VoNOOTUE, WNR
H HHHHHHHH
[9)]

N
w

Mitchell, Zahryah
Fuentes, Sofia
Merriman, Abby
Jones, Harper
Fleming, Ellie
Campos, Jaci
Martinez, Aydyn
Moreno, Elise
Rogers, Madison

Event 91 Girls Shot Put Bantam

Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch
Flying Lyons
Unattached

Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch
West Texas T
West Texas T
West Texas T

1# 620
2 # 628

Campos, Jaci
Hernandez, Zoee

Event 92 Girls High Jump Bantam

17-05.50
9-01.50
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1 # 667 Chavez, Maiyah

Unattached

Event 96 Boys 100 Meter Dash Bantam

10-10.00
10-09.00
8-00.50
7-09.00
7-07.00

Name Year Team
Preliminaries
1 # 797 Rogers, Mason West Texas T
1 # 652 0'Neal, Dezluon Tall City Ch
1 # 799 Salazar, Aaron West Texas T
1 # 606 James, Brock Midland Crus
1 # 512 Johnson, Chaniyan Embassy Acad
1 # 613 Perry, Elijah Midland Crus
Event 101 Boys Long Jump Bantam
Name Team
Finals
1 # 512 Johnson, Chaniyan Embassy Acad
2 # 613 Perry, Elijah Midland Crus
3 # 799 Salazar, Aaron West Texas T
4 # 797 Rogers, Mason West Texas T
5 # 764 Contreras, Joseph West Texas T
Event 107 Girls 100 Meter Dash Sub-Midget
Name Year Team
Preliminaries
1 # 743 Mendoza, Amara West Texas T
1 # 738 Llanas, Adalynn West Texas T
1 # 746 Moale, Ketsia West Texas T
1 # 744 Mendoza, Azaria West Texas T
1 # 588 Jones, Phoenix Midland Crus
1 # 585 Flores, Aubrey Midland Crus
1 # 637 Taylor, Jamia Tall City Ch
Event 111 Girls 1500 Meter Run Sub-Midget
Name Year Team
Finals
1 # 631 Meador, Maci Tall City Ch
2 # 630 Marcum, Brielle Tall City Ch
Event 112 Girls Long Jump Sub-Midget
Name Year Team
1 # 631 Meador, Maci Tall City Ch
2 # 746 Moale, Ketsia West Texas T
3 # 630 Marcum, Brielle Tall City Ch
4 # 743 Mendoza, Amara West Texas T
5 # 748 Morrow, Sunnie West Texas T
-- # 744 Mendoza, Azaria West Texas T
Event 113 Girls Shot Put Sub-Midget
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Name Year Team Finals
1 # 519 Bacarri, Olivia Flying Lyons 17-11.50
Event 118 Boys 100 Meter Dash Sub-Midget
Name Year Team Prelims
Preliminaries
1 # 801 Tucker, Joshua West Texas T 17.00q
1 # 798 Rogers, Mekhi West Texas T 17.00q
1 # 708 Urias, Dylan Unattached 17.00q
1 # 646 Hernandez, Warren Tall City Ch 17.00q
1 # 764 Contreras, Joseph West Texas T 17.00q
Event 122 Boys 1500 Meter Run Sub-Midget
Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 780 Lujan, Adriel West Texas T 5:56.89
Event 123 Boys Long Jump Sub-Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 781 Lujan, Cyrus West Texas T 13-03.50
2 # 801 Tucker, Joshua West Texas T 11-06.75
3 # 646 Hernandez, Warren Tall City Ch 9-01.00
Event 124 Boys Shot Put Sub-Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 646 Hernandez, Warren Tall City Ch 12-08.00
Event 129 Girls 100 Meter Dash Midget
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 638 Wallace, Gia Tall City Ch 15.00q 2
2 # 632 Mims, Jhakia Tall City Ch 15.05q 1
3 # 624 Fleming, Mckenzie Tall City Ch 15.17q 1
4 # 596 Williams, Kalvae Midland Crus 15.42q 1
5 # 672 Galindo, Brissa Unattached 15.50q 1
6 # 717 Anderson, Emily West Texas T 16.74q 2
7 # 554 Draughn, Lynnae Holmes Speed 17.19q 2
Event 133 Girls 1500 Meter Run Midget
Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 621 Coykendall, Lilli Tall City Ch 6:55.34
Event 135 Girls Long Jump Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 570 Uzzell, Allison lubbock olym 13-04.00
2 # 634 Peterson, Callie Tall City Ch 12-04.00
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3 # 624 Fleming, Mckenzie Tall City Ch 12-03.00
4 # 717 Anderson, Emily West Texas T 10-04.00
5 # 504 Dodd, Madisyn Embassy Acad 9-09.00
Event 136 Girls Shot Put Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 674 Gomez, Audrey Unattached 17-11.00
Event 137 Girls High Jump Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 554 Draughn, Lynnae Holmes Speed 3-04.00
-- # 634 Peterson, Callie Tall City Ch NH
Event 143 Boys 100 Meter Dash Midget
Name Year Team Prelims
Preliminaries
1 # 782 Macmurdo, Carter West Texas T 16.00q
1 # 657 Wall, Everett Tall City Ch 16.00q
1 # 783 Mendoza, Damarcus West Texas T 16.00q
1 # 574 Linnenkugel, Rile lubbock olym 16.00q
1 # 573 Linnenkugel, Niko lubbock olym 16.00q
1 # 579 Jimenez, Erik M&E Jimenez 16.00q
Event 147 Boys 1500 Meter Run Midget
Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 537 Contreras, Kayden Flying Lyons 5:46.43
2 # 573 Linnenkugel, Niko lubbock olym 7:38.25
Event 149 Boys Long Jump Midget
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 579 Jimenez, Erik M&E Jimenez 12-09.50
2 # 574 Linnenkugel, Rile lubbock olym 11-09.50
3 # 657 Wall, Everett Tall City Ch 11-03.00
4 # 699 Lozano, Jameson Unattached 10-03.75
-- # 573 Linnenkugel, Niko lubbock olym ND
Event 158 Girls 100 Meter Dash Sub-Youth
Name Year Team Prelims
Preliminaries
1# 756 Williams, Jada West Texas T 16.00q
1 # 751 Ramirez, Giada West Texas T 16.00q
1 # 677 Machuca, Natalie Unattached 16.00q
1 # 553 Andrade, Maribel Holmes Speed 16.00q
1 # 728 Feuer, Nahla West Texas T 16.00q
Event 164 Girls Long Jump Sub-Youth
Name Year Team Finals
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Finals
1 # 728 Feuer, Nahla West Texas T 15-04.00
2 # 742 Lujan, Rilynn West Texas T 13-02.00
3 # 751 Ramirez, Giada West Texas T 12-06.00
4 # 578 Jimenez, Marley M&E Jimenez 12-04.00
Event 173 Boys 100 Meter Dash Sub-Youth
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 790 0Olivo, Alan West Texas T 16.00q 1
1 # 784 Mendoza, Zayden West Texas T 16.00q 2
1 # 707 Urias, Dominic Unattached 16.00q 2
1 # 792 Pierce, Josiah West Texas T 16.00q 1
1 # 757 Alvarado, Adrian West Texas T 16.00q 1
1 # 640 Akpobare, Promise Tall City Ch 16.00q 2
1# 762 Carrillo, Ivan West Texas T 16.00q 2
Event 179 Boys Long Jump Sub-Youth
Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 609 Norman, Kameron Midland Crus 16-00.25
2 # 707 Urias, Dominic Unattached 11-02.00
2 # 757 Alvarado, Adrian West Texas T 11-02.00
Event 188 Girls 100 Meter Dash Youth
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 731 Franco, Isabella West Texas T 16.00q 2
1 # 591 Mathis, Jada Midland Crus 16.00q 2
1 # 739 Lopez, Cecilia West Texas T 16.00q 1
1 # 522 Bell, Jada Flying Lyons 16.00q 1
1 # 597 Wilson, Cayzli Midland Crus 16.00q 1
1 # 526 Davis, Brooklyn Flying Lyons 16.00q 1
Event 192 Girls 1500 Meter Run Youth
Name Year Team Finals
Finals
1 # 666 Chacon, Priscilla Unattached 5:55.05
Event 194 Girls Long Jump Youth
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 739 Lopez, Cecilia West Texas T 13-07.00
Event 195 Girls Shot Put Youth
Name Year Team Finals
1 # 535 Tealer, Jazzlyn Flying Lyons 27-04.00
Event 197 Girls Discus Throw Youth
Name Year Team Finals
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Tealer, Jazzlyn

Flying Lyons

Boys 1500 Meter Run Youth

Merrill, Davin
Sanchez, Evan
Aguilera, Mykol
Ramos, Elijah

Boys Long Jump Youth

Cruz, Caleb
Jones, Maddux
Aguilera, Mykol
Ramos, Elijah

Boys Shot Put Youth

Rhiver, Aden
Carabajal, Criste
Salazar, Alfonso

West Texas T
Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch

Flying Lyons
Midland Crus
Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch

Holmes Speed
Holmes Speed
Flying Lyons

Boys Discus Throw Youth

Rhiver, Aden
Carabajal, Criste
Salazar, Alfonso
Morales, Ethan

Holmes Speed
Holmes Speed
Flying Lyons
West Texas T

Boys Pole Vault Youth

Alexander, Emmett Unattached

Girls 1500 Meter Run Intermediate

Pena, Reese
Cooley, Callie
Rosenbaum, Kaylie

lubbock olym
Midland Crus
Tall City Ch

Girls Long Jump Intermediate

Crider, Jaelynn
Smith, Iyana
George, Zimra
Lujan, Itzell

Midland Crus
Midland Crus
West Texas T
West Texas T

Girls Shot Put Intermediate
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19-00.00
17-02.00
14-02.50
13-09.50

39-00.50
28-11.00
21-11.00

16-02.00
14-03.00
14-00.00
11-02.00
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31-09.50
28-06.00
24-03.00
24-02.50

131-03
105-07.50
76-04
62-04
51-09
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Name Year Team
1 # 528 Hunt, Valerie Flying Lyons
2 # 593 Patman, Sydney Midland Crus
3 # 520 Baccari, Ava Flying Lyons
4 # 566 Court, Hailey lubbock olym
5 # 508 Leclair, Zaryiah Embassy Acad
Event 230 Girls High Jump Intermediate
Name Year Team
1 # 727 Escobedo, Arianna West Texas T
2 # 668 Chavez, Miranda Unattached
Event 231 Girls Discus Throw Intermediate
Name Year Team
1 # 528 Hunt, Valerie Flying Lyons
2 # 593 Patman, Sydney Midland Crus
3 # 520 Baccari, Ava Flying Lyons
4 # 566 Court, Hailey lubbock olym
5 # 636 Rosenbaum, Kaylie Tall City Ch
Event 233 Girls Pole Vault Intermediate
Name Year Team
1 # 670 Clay, Chloe Unattached
2 # 684 West, Jacey Unattached
Event 239 Boys 100 Meter Dash Intermediate
Name Year Team
Preliminaries
1 # 775 Jones, Jaybrion West Texas T
2 # 771 Horn, Ki'Marion West Texas T
3 # 760 Camacho, Elias West Texas T
4 # 660 Wilson, Allen Tall City Ch
5 # 560 Hankins, Owen Holmes Speed
6 # 517 Powell, Larrell Embassy Acad
7 # 653 Peterson, Christi Tall City Ch
8 # 795 Rodriguez, Aiden West Texas T
9 # 516 Patterson, Andre Embassy Acad
10 # 656 Solis, Jaxson Tall City Ch
Event 243 Boys 1500 Meter Run Intermediate
Name Year Team
Finals
1 # 705 Salas, David Unattached
2 # 695 Flotte, Jordan Unattached
3 # 641 Allen, Jonah Tall City Ch
Event 245 Boys Long Jump Intermediate
Name Year Team
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Perry, Jeremiah

Hankins, Owen
Soto, Val

Wilson, Allen
Allen, Jonah

Midland Crus
Holmes Speed
Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch

Powell, Larrell
Rodriguez, Aiden
Jack, Freeman
Peterson, Christi

Embassy Acad
West Texas T
Flying Lyons
Tall City Ch

Boys Shot Put Intermediate

Patterson, Andre
Solis, Jaxson
Deaver, Robert
Morales, Ethan

Embassy Acad
Tall City Ch
Embassy Acad
West Texas T

Boys High Jump Intermediate

Wilson, Allen
Allen, Jonah

Tall City Ch
Tall City Ch

Boys Discus Throw Intermediate

Patterson, Andre
Deaver, Robert

Embassy Acad
Embassy Acad

Boys Pole Vault Intermediate
Cerda, Luke Unattached

Women Long Jump Young

Rodgers, Anna
Black-Beck, Palom

lubbock olym
Embassy Acad

Women Shot Put Young
Acosta, Leah Midland Crus

Women Discus Throw Young
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24-00.50
19-00.00
16-00.50
15-11.00

16-06.00
15-11.00
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1# 575
2 # 576
3 # 698
4 # 765
54# 693

Event 279

Mora, David
Sanchez, Xavier
Hinojos, Adriel
Flotte, Joseph
Cruz, Julian

Men Long Jump Young

Edwards, Kayaun
Mosley, Amon
Cantu, Caleb R
Armedarez, Deacan

Men Shot Put Young

Williams, T'Mier
Burciaga, Elijah
Court, Tj

Men Discus Throw Young

Burciaga, Elijah
Williams, T'Mier
Court, Tj

lubbock olym
lubbock olym
Unattached
West Texas T
Unattached

Midland Crus
Midland Crus
Unattached

Flying Lyons

Embassy Acad
Embassy Acad
Unattached

Embassy Acad
Embassy Acad
Unattached

file:///C:/Users/Mark/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/C...

19-06.25
19-04.50
19-04.00
18-05.00

31-00.00
29-07.00
26-09.00
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